

### 2025 BOARD OF FINANCE MEETING

GREENSBURG CENTRAL OFFICE

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025

6:00 P.M.

### **Mission Statement**

The mission of the Greensburg Community School Corporation (GCSC) is to promote learning through quality educational and life-skill programs that prepare our students to be effective, successful, and responsible citizens.

### AGENDA FOR BOARD OF FINANCE MEETING

For purposes of accurate minute taking this session is being audio recorded

- I. Call to Order
- II. Mr. Bower asks the Board to nominate 2025 Officers for the Board of Finance as required by IC 5-13-7-6.
- III. Mr. Hunter recommends that the Officers for 2025 be the following:

President - Mr. Mark Bower

Secretary - Mrs. Christy Norton



# Greensburg

**Community School Corporation** 

## Think Opportunity

### IV. Matters to be discussed:

- 1. Mrs. Phillips will present the Board with information concerning investments during 2024 as required by IC 5-13-7-7.
- 2. The Board will review the Investment Policy as required by IC 5-13-7-7.
- 3. The Board will review the financial condition of the school corporation as required by IC 5-13-7-8.
- 4. Board Resolution Mr. Hunter asks the Board to approve the resolution provided.

#### V. Comments from Board Members

VI. Next Regular Meeting will be Tuesday, February 11,2025 at the Greensburg Central Office at 6:00 P.M.